503338077 06/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3384696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAIPING NG	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLEN MENG	
Street Address:	9245 BROWN DEER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62065419
Application Number:	14546375
Application Number:	29509460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-294-2922

Email: JOHN@CHARMASSON.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA

2635 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 102**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. BUCHACA
SIGNATURE:	/John Buchaca/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=140098RKLAssign#page1.tif source=140098RKLAssign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035794 FRAME: 0310** 503338077

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, Waiping Ng, a citizen of the United States of America, resident of the city of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, hereinafter called Assignor, hereby sells and assigns to: Ellen Meng, a citizen of the United States of America, resident of the city of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of his entire right, title, undivided interest and ownership in the improvements and inventions claimed and described in each below listed Patent Application and any patent issuing therefrom and all patents, applications for patent in any and all countries and multi-national regions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of each below listed Application and authorizes without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and inventions in all countries.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	TITLE	INVENTORS
62065419	10/17/2014	Liquid specimen collection, screening and storage cup	Ellen Meng Waiping Ng
29509460	11/18/2014	Adhesive film mounted adulteration test panel	Ellen Meng Waiping Ng
14546375	11/18/2014	Liquid specimen cup including movable caddy and translucent adulteration panel	Ellen Meng Waiping Ng

Executed on March 12, 2015, at 9:45 am

State of California

Waiping Ng, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 035794 FRAME: 0311

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS WAIPING NG, TO ELLEN MENG

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On March 12,2015, before me, Lindsay Mullanea, personally appeared Waiping Ng, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared Waiping Ng, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity, and that by

his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person, acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

executed the instrument.

COMMISSION# 2036912 COMMIS

PATENT REEL: 035794 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 06/05/2015